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Amanda Poquette Aaro 6 M BSD-M Washington VT 6.50 1
Amber Spenziero Abe 4 M ACD Schenectady NY 9.03 1
Norm Brown Aero!dynamic 3 F YL Saginaw MI 7.63 1 1
Susanna Gan Akira 4 F BC Pomona CA 6.91 1 1
Emily Meredith Alaric 8m M GSD Villa	Rica GA 6.61 1
Kaelyn Tompkins Ali 5 F L Salisbury CT 7.66 1
Kristina Cerullo Allie 4 F BL Kingston MA 6.30 1
Elaine Bloom Allie 10 F NSDTR Galway NY 8.87 1
Corina Zachos Alma 1.5 F BSD-M Milford MA 6.00 2
Corina Zachos Aris 4.5 M BSD-M Milford MA 5.69 2 1
Jennifer Spence Arleigh 1 	 DSD Colchester CT 7.16 1
Jennifer Fimbel Ask	Cole 4 M L Amenia NY 7.63 1
Samantha	&	AndySciolino Astrid 1.5 F BSD-M Waterloo NY 5.95 2 1
Susanna Gan Athalie 2 F BC Pomona CA 7.50 2
Susanna Gan Athena 8 F BC/x Pomona CA 7.00 1
Jackie Denson Atlas 6 M GSD Fulton NY 7.91 2 1
Grace Gajdos Aurora 5 F BL Poughquag NY 9.90 1
April Pelletier Aviva 8 F BSD-M East	Sandwich MA 8.00 1
Brianna Rivera Azula 2 F GSD Hephzibah GA 7.31 1 1
Bekki Davidson Back-up 5 M APBT Palmetto FL 6.81 1
Christy Fernandez Bailey 4 F AMST Macon GA 7.07 1 4
Leah Sanders Banshee 3 M WH/x Harrison	Township MI 7.61 1
Ashley Griffith Barracuda 2 F GSD Colchester CT 6.52 1 1
Donna Eichman Barry 2.5 M YL West	Chicago IL 7.49 1
Justine Parks Bean 0.5 F BC Milner GA 10.28 1
Donna Durham Bear 7.5 M GR/x Phoenix AZ 6.07 2
Anita Lassiter Beau 7 M BL Mesa AZ 8.43 3
Brian Fowler Benny 6 M CBR/CL Tucson AZ 7.70 1
Sarah Best Berlin 6 F GSD Auburn NY 7.13 3
Barb Simons Blu 7 M AS Chiefland FL 7.97 1
Ken Harpley Bobo 5 F BC/AMSTAF Palmetto FL 6.50 1
Mary Schuenemann Bookin’ 2 M GR Winfield IL 7.36 1
Colleen Riley Boone 9 M RR/ABD Dedham MA 6.55 1 1

2022	CHASE-IT	LEGS	EARNED



Dane Hyde Bosco 4.5 M CL Cedar MI 8.13 1
Sandra Demore Breeze 2 F BC Aragon GA 7.67 1 1
Pam Sheets Brooklyn 14 F CL Fallbrook CA 9.82 1
Donna Colt Bryce 6 M GS Perrinton MI 8.24 1
Lynne Hoffstatter Bryn 4 F L Hurley NY 6.75 2 3
Donna	&	Ray Mobilia Bullitt 7 M BSD-M Scottsdale AZ 6.53 4
Tamara Warren Cadillac 1 M BSD-M Willis TX 7.20 2
Abigail Clanton Calamari 2 M BC Old	Town FL 9.25 1
Ray Sumner Camo 7 M YL Kittery ME 6.10 8
Susan Murtha Carmen 6 F GR Wilmington DE 9.66 1
Gabby Casanova Casey 7 M BC Cicero NY 6.81 1
Diane Flaherty Casey 8 F BL Haverhill MA 6.72 1 6 2
Sara Placy Cash 5.5 M BC/x Newmarket NH 6.23 1
Sue Conrow Cash 1 M BC Williamson NY 8.16 1
Hailey/Eric Fuscaldo/Kellam Champ 5 M L Salt	Point NY 6.25 1 3
Lisa Colorado Charleigh 5 F YL Sylmar CA 7.24 4
Charlotte Weigold Charley 9 F BL Lakeville MA 7.87 1
Lisa Podielsky Charley MA 6.52 1
Kim Wager Charlotte 6 F ESHEP Weedsport NY 9.06 6
Michelle Delaney Cheyenne 6 F GSD Naples FL 6.75 1
Lucy	May Mcdaniel Chicken 1.5 F GSP/L Columbus GA 6.54 1
Michael	 McClure Church 4 M BSD Temple GA 7.03 1
John Coppola Cisu 3.5 F BSD-T Los	Angeles CA 6.25 1
Giselle	&	Travis MacMahan Claude 2 M BSD-M Jacksonville FL 6.72 2
Rachel Fein Cloud 5 F GR Naperville IL 9.07 1
Kelsie Boswell Clover 4 F BC Las	Cruces NM 7.47 1
Paul Beckley Clyde 6 M BL Porter TX 7.25 1 2
Debbie Dichter Coal 2 M BL/x Walpole MA 6.33 1
Janet	&	Jeff Greene Cody	Joe 4.5 M YL Jamul CA 6.41 1
Pauline Neumann Cooper 4.5 M CL Portland CT 7.24 1 2
Steve Godinsky Cooper 6.5 M SBT/x Elgin IL 9.18 1
Christopher Hutchko Corra 7m F YL Chiefland FL 8.78 2
Kandi Jacopino Critter 5 M GSD Great	Barrington MA 8.19 2
Michelle Delaney Daenaries 5 F GSD Naples FL 7.09 1
Matt Schaefer Daisy 2 F BL/BOX Catskill NY 6.00 4
David Rock Daisy	Rose 5 F YL Janesville WI 8.31 1
Kathy Simons Dare 2.5 M ACD Lake	View	Terrace CA 7.09 1
Fred Eaker Dec 1 M BL Indian	Trail NC 7.40 2
Jennifer Andersen Deuce 7 M L/CBR Hillsdale NY 8.53 3
Jackie Tew Dexter 3 M DSD Glastonbury CT 5.50 2 2



Pam Neumann Dexter	Red 4.5 M CL Middletown CT 8.03 2
MeKalea Chambliss Dillinger 2 M BRIAR Camillus NY 10.09 2
Macee Aumack Dizzy 9m F BSD-M/BC Jackson MI 8.78 1
Lisa Podielsky Dory 11 F APBT Lakeville MA 6.00 2
Joey Howard Dozer 5 M BL Candler NC 6.31 1 1
Kris O'Connor Drax 3 M GSD Troy MI 5.36 1
Madesyn Alexander Dreka 1 F BSD-M Watertown NY 5.89 1
Katherine/Dallas Henney Drogo 5.5 M DSD Leslie MI 6.07 5
Linda Powell Duke 7m M ACD/BC Escondido CA 7.41 1
Becky Dougan Dutchess 4.75 F BSD-M Huntington	Beach CA 6.69 1
Deanie Sontheimer Dyson 8 M BL Clearwater FL 6.90 1
Laura Pitzer Echo 9.5 F BSD-M Florissant CO 6.12 2
Kristi Carpenter Echo 2 M GSP Cypress TX 8.58 1
Donna Durham Eddie 8 M Phoenix AZ 6.25 1
Jennifer	 Hunter Eddie 1 M ECS Columbus GA 9.41 1
Jessica Burgess Edison 5 M GS Camillus NY 6.87 1
Sherri Oslick Ella 9 F YL/x Naperville IL 7.36 1
Ashley Munson Ellie 3 F CAT Eastvale CA 6.09 1
Debra Jones Elvis 6 M ACD North	Windham CT 9.22 1
Casey	&	Bill Oesterlein Emma 7 F BL/x Redlands CA 6.91 2 2
Corina Zachos Ermis 5 M APBT Milford MA 5.81 3 1
Beth Lancey Ernie 6 M BL Cave	Creek AZ 7.50 2
Lauren Roth Finley 1 M ACD/x Rochester NY 7.00 2
Christine Borsinger Finley 3 M L Valley	Cottage NY 6.97 1
Brooke Tyson Finn 5.5 M BL San	Clemente CA 7.06 3
Jeff Leonard Finster 5.5 M CL Rutland	 VT 7.82 5
Jennifer	 DelGrand Fiona 6 F NSDTR Geneseo NY 8.00 1
Michelle Delaney Fish 2 M GSD/AS Naples FL 7.19 1
Jackie Tew Freiya 2.5 F GSD/BSD-L Glastonbury CT 6.93 1 2 1
Adriana Franciotti-Wright Friday 5.75 M AS	 Mesa AZ 7.62 1
Jackie Tew Frieya 2 F BSD-L Glastonbury CT 7.81 1
Mary May Gabby 4 F L Webb AL 8.15 1
Elyssa Baltazar Gallaway 3 M AS Cave	Creek AZ 9.43 1
Joe/Karen Regina Gidget 1 F CBR Hillsdale NY 8.03 1
Jennifer	 DelGrand Gilligan 5 F NSDTR Geneseo NY 8.40 1
Christy Oja Glacier 4 F WS Milford PA 9.97 2
Michael Messer Grim 3 M DSD Walterboro SC 7.16 1
Dave	&	Lisa Marten Grimm 6.5 M DSD Macomb MI 6.13 2
Amanda Fleck Groot 1.5 M BC/WH Glendale AZ 6.22 2
Karen Morelli Gunner 7 M CBR East	Sandwich MA 8.30 1



Jeff Leonard Hank 2 M YL Rutland VT 7.25 1
Emily Catignani Hatch 2 M BL Centerville MA 6.56 2 2
Heidi Hall Hattie	B 5 F YL Davis	Junction IL 5.47 1
Lynnette Rosa Haven 2 F BSD-M Randolph MA 5.93 1 2
Peter OMahoney Herbie	Johnson 5.5 M BL Jewett NY 5.41 7
Nancy Theis Hercules 1.25 M GSD St.	Johns MI 7.66 1
Katelin Colvin Hero 3 M ACD/x Bloomfield	Hills MI 8.42 1
Sue Meduski Hershi 8 F CL Sarasota FL 6.60 1
Dawn Strawn Hoax 4.5 M DSD Theresa NY 5.03 7
Brian	 Wilcox Hook 7.5 M DSD Greenville MI 6.03 1
Erin Killebrew Hot	Toddy 4 F CL Lakewood	Ranch FL 6.50 1
Tabitha Alexander Houlihan 5.5 F BL Middleboro MA 7.78 2
Cristina Kumka Hozzy 4 M BSD-M Sudbury VT 5.47 2
Deb Kramer Huck 4.5 M GSD Vermontville MI 5.54 1 2
Michele Sandman Hudson 4.5 M GR Fishkill NY 6.53 1 4
Cheryl Hutchings Hyzer 1 M Columbia CT 7.94 1
Dianne Daley Ida 8.5 F DAL Brockton MA 7.88 2 1
Jennifer	 Veator Indy 3 F DP Syracuse NY 8.65 2
Paul Beckley Jack 2.5 M BL Porter TX 6.00 3
Doran Lawrence Jack 3 M BSD-M Maysville NC 7.53 1
Troy Gerry Jack 5 M YL Eliot ME 6.72 1
Rebecca Cousins Jackson 9 M CL/WEIM Hudson NY 8.43 1
Alyssa Maddon Jade 6 F BL Perry GA 6.43 1 1
Samantha Sciolino Jameson 2.5 M BSD-M Waterloo NY 5.77 2 1
Laura Pitzer Jarvis 6 M BSD-M Florissant CO 6.50 2
Justin Morgan Jasmine 5 F GSP Uxbridge MA 7.00 2
Brett Sandman Jax 7.5 M GR Fishkill NY 6.50 2 3
Lisa Carr Jax 4 M CBR Marion NY 6.94 2 1
Belinda Rodriguez Jaxson 4 M GR Pearland TX 7.16 1
Diane Egan Jay 5 M RAT Ontario NY 7.72 1
Brian/jane Lawson Jennie	May 1 F GR Stanfordville NY 6.94 1 1
Joe/Karen Regina Jersey 1.5 F CBR Hillsdale NY 7.15 1
Jeff Leonard Jet 5 	 BL Rutland	 VT 6.75 4
James Newhouse Jethro 3 M BSD-M Scottsdale AZ 6.25 2
Grace Gajdos Jewel 3 F BL Poughquag NY 6.50 1 3
Stephanie Zdunek Jinx 11 M BC Naperville IL 8.78 2
Jennifer Andersen Joker 8.5 M L/RR Hillsdale NY 8.28 2
Andie	&	Matt Cole Journey 2 F BL/x Waterford	Twp MI 7.25 1
Ray Sumner Junior 3.5 M YL Kittery ME 5.07 2 6
Gretchen Krassman Kaia 7.5 F BSD-M Brookfield WI 6.23 1



Karen Morelli Kali 6 F CBR East	Sandwich MA 7.87 1
Dawn Wall Kane 2 M GSD Holland MI 6.18 1
Sara Levesque Karma 2 F BSD-M Fonda NY 6.31 1 3
Elena Quiles Karma 1 F DSD Griffin GA 7.10 1
Carol Underwood Katana 11 F BSD-M Greenville SC 7.69 1
MeKalea Chambliss Kate 8 F CBR Camillus NY 8.91 2
Jen Gaytan Kenzie 10 F CL Cape	Coral FL 7.81 1
Marilyn Barrett Kingston 2 M CL La	Habra CA 6.13 1
John Ott Koa 3.5 M CL/CBR Huntington	Beach CA 6.12 1
Daniela Romero Kobe 2.5 M BSD-M Pasadena CA 9.00 1
Lynda Hunt Kodi 10 M CM Manchester CT 9.10 1
Ashton Wells Kona	Mei 4 F ASX Pike	Road AL 7.16 1
Cathi Tice Konda	Sue 4 F YL Leeds NY 7.50 2
Joanne Nunes Kylo 10 M GSD/x Worthington MA 7.04 1 5
Heidi Hall Laguna 4 F CL Davis	Junction IL 6.13 1
Heidi Hall Lambeau 1 M BL Davis	Junction IL 7.72 1
Andrea Giordano Lara 1 F AS Oswego NY 9.72 1
Susan Murtha Lenox 3 M GR Wilmington DE 9.79 1
Chase Cumbie Lewis 3 M LX Montgomery AL 7.22 2
Laura Lang Libby 7 F YL Canastota NY 9.22 1
Amber Hodor Little	Joe 4 M RED/x Macon GA 5.79 2 2
Sandra Cole Loki 8 M GR Macedon NY 10.56 1
Debra Jones Loose	Cannon 7 F ACD North	Windham CT 8.03 1
Casey	&	Bill Oesterlein Louie 2 M YL/x Redlands CA 6.32 4
Sara Levesque Luci-Furr 1.5 F BSD-M Fonda NY 7.63 1
Cindy Hacunda Lucia 8 F GSD/x Tivoli NY 6.28 6
Amy Fekas Lucy 4.5 F YL Castaic CA 7.79 1 1
Jason McKeown	CostantinoLucy 8 F GR Plymouth MA 9.53 1
Giselle	&	Travis MacMahan Lucy	Liu 1 M BSD-M Jacksonville FL 5.91 1
Sue Conrow Lyra 6 F BSD-M Williamson NY 7.00 1
Jen Gaytan Maddie 12 F YL Cape	Coral FL 7.93 1
Rebecca Cousins Maggie 4 F CL/APBT Hudson NY 5.90 5 1
Beverly Bickhart Mahi 9.5 F CL Cape	Coral FL 7.94 1
Jeff Leonard Mainer 10 M BL Rutland	 VT 7.28 3 3
Anita Lassiter Major 9m M BL Mesa AZ 7.16 3
Dyane Delemarre Mako 2 M WH/BC Baltimore MD 5.44 1
Ilyse Stern Manny 1.5 M BL Peoria AZ 7.06 1 1
Emily Junker Marley 1 F RR/L Beverly	Hills FL 10.31 1
Marina Daniels Marty	Mcfly 4.5 M GSP Atlanta GA 9.22 1
Logan Bender Maurice 7 M YL Staatsburg NY 6.78 6 1



Shantelle Westbrook Maveric 2.5 M BSD-M Lancaster CA 6.59 1
Cindy Sanchez Maverick 6 M BSD-M Pasadena CA 7.25 3
Terry Von	Hagn Maya 9.5 F GSD/x Bath NY 7.75 2 1
Amy	&	Jeff Palmer Meeka 2 F BSD-M Colorado	Springs CO 7.03 1
April Pelletier Meira 5 F BSD-M East	Sandwich MA 7.28 1
Windi Williams-Weaver Mick 1 M BC Ridgeland SC 6.85 1
Laurel Hathaway Micki 7 F BL Putney VT 7.57 1
Brian	 Wilcox Miles 4 M BL Greenville MI 6.09 2
Michael Cimonette Miss	Molly 5.5 F CL Pittsford VT 6.93 2 3 1
Justin Morgan Molly 10 F YL Uxbridge MA 7.34 2
Kathy/Terry Jones Molly 1.5 F BL/x Auburn NY 7.00 2
Gail Rodgers Morgan F CL Fort	Myers FL 7.22 1
Peter Scott Morgan 5 M GR Newburgh NY 8.78 1
Misty Yohannan Moxee 3.5 F MUDI/BC Flint MI 6.07 3
Laurie Lawrence Mylee 10 F YL Scottsdale AZ 8.66 1
Ariane Goerlich Mylo 3 M BC Wellesley MA 9.13 2
Rebecca Deppa Myra 9.5 F APBT/ABD Jeffersonville NY 7.50 3 1
Stephanie Burch Nell 2.5 F L/DP Belmont VT 7.91 1 2
Barbara Miller Nellie 5 F BL San	Bernardino CA 6.82 1 2
Victoria Johnson Ness 2.05 F APBT N	Syracuse NY 7.19 2
Joanne Shear Newton 6.5 M BL/x Holbrook MA 7.34 1 4
Addy Willming Nova 1 F YL Coloma MI 6.07 1
Maureen Billings Oakie 5.5 M BL Rutland	Town VT 6.91 1
Marina Daniels Oliver 5.5 M GSP Atlanta GA 8.20 1
Cathy	&	Dave Segura Ollie 9.5 M BL/x Huntington	Beach CA 6.78 2 1
Jennifer Bergstrom Onyx 6 F BL Milledgeville IL 6.13 1
Suzanne Roggiero Pablo 7 M BSD-M Wittmann AZ 7.43 2
Diane Spain Penny 2.5 F YL Norfolk MA 7.70 1
Eleanor	 Rideout Peppa	Rose 1 F WH/x Canandaigua NY 5.08 3
Todd Zaborac Pepper 2.5 F GSD Lakeview MI 7.48 1
Alice Titova Percy 7.5 M MIX Ballston	Lake NY 7.60 1
Kristin Landau Philomena 8 F CBR Driggs ID 6.35 1
Jennifer/Kaelyn Tompkins Piper 2 F L Salisbury CT 6.56 1 1 2
Celia Bacon Pismo 9.5 F YL Dana	Point CA 8.54 1
Keith Mayers Power	Ranger 8m M BSD-M Lansing MI 6.12 1
Karen	 Hurley Princess 4 F L/x Columbus GA 6.34 2 4
Emily Stewart-Foxx Q 1 M BSD-M Easley SC 6.50 1
Chris Bailey Quill 8 M GSP Rutland VT 6.87 1
Raquel Lima Ramona 2.5 F DAL Cranston RI 7.65 1
Doran Lawrence Ramsey 3 F BSD-M Maysville NC 6.65 1



Keith Mayers Ranger 8m M BSD-M Lansing MI 6.83 1
Viola Foresman Rayna 6.5 F BL Clayton NY 7.24 1
Valerie Forker Reba 1 F GR/DOO Apple	Valley CA 10.12 1
Veronica Dalton Rebel 2.5 M AS/GR Norwood MA 6.67 1
Cindy McManus Reina 6 F RT Savannah GA 7.72 1
Jen Gaytan Remington 8 M BL/GSP Cape	Coral FL 7.50 1
Corrine Scott Remy 1.5 M GSD West	Springfield MA 6.99 1
Amanda Poquette Rev 1.5 M BSD-M Washington VT 5.69 1
Emma Brown Rhage 4 M APBT Houston TX 6.40 1
Ariane Goerlich Rimke 8.9 M STAB Wellesley MA 11.16 2
Allie Menendez Riot 3 F GR Myakka	City FL 7.28 1
Paul Beckley Rip 4.5 M GR Porter TX 7.91 1
Paula Pelletier Rivka 5 F BSD-M East	Sandwich MA 6.91 1
Robert Scalise Robbie 4 M BC Tonawanda NY 7.30 2 1
Emily Davis Rocco 1.4 M X Smyrna GA 7.53 1
Christy Tolbert Rogue 3.5 M GSD Naples FL 6.84 1
Kristin Rock Romeo 10 M BL Janesville WI 9.36 1
Laura Colette Roo 9 F GS Gloucester MA 9.17 2
Megan Boisclair Rosie 2 F BL Milford MA 6.26 3
Sherry Uroff Rosie 3 F BL Whittier CA 7.00 3
Tom Muncy Roxy 10 F CL West	Springfield MA 8.54 2
Linda Powell Ruby 5 F ACD Escondido CA 6.13 1 4
Justin/Megan Morgan/Boisclair Ruettiger 3 M CL Uxbridge MA 6.88 3
Bo Mashburn Rufus 2.5 M CBR Homosassa FL 6.60 1
Lea Falck Ruthie 1.5 F BC/WH Archer FL 7.00 1
Beverly Bickhart S	S	Minnow 6.5 F CL Cape	Coral FL 6.76 1
Chris Grace Saber 5.75 M WH/x Las	Vegas NV 6.25 1
Linda Hoyt Sage 4 F BSD-M Tallapoosa GA 6.94 1
Kaylee Wold Salem 2 F GSD Alto MI 6.24 1
Kathy	 Austin Salty 2 F BC Rochester NY 7.63 1
Jen Gaytan Sam 3.5 M YL Cape	Coral FL 8.92 1
Sherry Barbret Sam 3 M BL St.	Clair	Shores MI 5.85 1
Brian/jane Lawson Sammie 2 F GR Stanfordville NY 11.06 1
Matthew Shaw Scarlett 3 F BSD-M Rome GA 7.03 1
Rob Kyer Scarlett 2 F YL New	Boston NH 6.06 1
Hailey/Eric Fuscaldo/Kellam Scout 4 M L Salt	Point NY 5.97 3 1
John Colorado Scout 8 F CL Sylmar CA 7.03 3
Karin Hurley Scout 6 M GSD/x Columbus GA 6.66 5 2
Dawn Malvasio Scrappy 11 M APBT Cape	Coral FL 9.57 1
Corina Zachos Sealia 7.5 F APBT Milford MA 6.45 3



Jay Nichols Sebastian 5 M DSD Myakka	City FL 6.91 1
Janise Rick Shelby 5 F YL Redlands CA 7.13 1
Bill Johnson Sherman 4 M BL Linden MI 6.06 2
Jen Cranford Siggy 6.69 1
Terry Pawlenko Snaggy 1 F L Sterling NY 6.50 1
April Pelletier Soba 2 F BSD-M East	Sandwich MA 6.75 1
April Pelletier Soran 5 M DSD East	Sandwich MA 6.41 1
Frank Kelly Soren 4 M BL/x East	Brunswick NJ 6.22 4
Karin Hurley Sparkle 3 F LX Columbus GA 6.84 1 1
Snow	 Aubel Staley 4.5 M CBR Chandler AZ 7.62 1
Troy Fleck Steely 7 F BSD-M Glendale AZ 6.56 1
Kristina Cerullo Stella 3 F CL Kingston MA 7.34 1
Kat Marcum Stella 5 F LDOO Gibraltar MI 6.41 1
Becky Thomas Sterling 2 M CL Belleville NY 5.93 1
Melissa	&	James Vladyka Storm 8 F L Benson VT 7.94 4 1
Barbara Atkinson Stormy 4 M AS Columbus GA 8.69 1
Tommy Ruggiero Strider 3 M BSD-M Houston TX 6.52 2
Kim Davis Sully 8.5 M L Ballston	Spa NY 7.56 1
Natasha Snyder Sumo 7 M BL New	Castle IN 8.36 1
George	 Parker Sumoki 3 M L Fayetteville GA 6.78 2
David Polen Sydney 6 F BL Bennington VT 8.72 1
Jennifer Spence Tango 2 M DSD/BSD-M Colchester CT 7.03 1
Julie DeKing Tanner 5 M GR Cicero NY 8.03 2
Jamie Nanni-DiSalvo Taz 7 M ACD Oakfield NY 7.59 1 1
Brigidanne Flynn Tiarnan 4 M YL/x Castleton NY 7.41 2 2
Doran Lawrence Tigger 1 M DP/DSD Maysville NC 6.22 2
Emily Catignani Tilly 6 F BL Centerville MA 8.36 4
Terri Costin Tilly	Magnolia 3.5 F CL/x South	Berwick ME 8.35 1
Colleen Riley Titan 8 M APBT Dedham MA 7.22 2
Yaohui Paul-Wei Titan 2 M GSD Syracuse NY 8.63 1
Windi Williams-Weaver Tommy 2 M BC Ridgeland SC 5.69 1 1
Kim Davis Treasure 3 F L Ballston	Spa NY 6.84 1
Chelsea Hatcher Tripp 1 M AS Auburn AL 9.22 1
Robert Elliott Twig 2.5 M GSP Montclair CA 7.03 3
Lise Strum Vashni 5 F BSD-M Terrell TX 5.60 1
Pam Sheets Vixen 2.5 F BL Fallbrook CA 7.69 1 1
Joanne Battishill Walker 8 M BL/GSP Saint	Helen MI 5.41 3 2
Janet Wisneski Wally 3 M GSP Cato NY 9.13 1
Kristina Hill Willa 4 F MCNAB Hingham MA 6.75 2
Lisa Gunn Willow 3 F GR Dothan AL 7.34 1



Ashley Chalfant Wilma 4 F ACD Thomasville NC 7.50 2
Tina Dumek Winston 5.5 M BC Scottsdale AZ 6.37 1
Linda Liscano Wizard 4 M BSD-M Pomona CA 5.81 1 2 1
Michael	 McClure Wyatt	Van	Ike 1 M BSD Temple GA 6.60 1
Ashley Chalfant Wynonna 1 F GSP Thomasville NC 8.82 1
Holly Davis Yato 1 M WH/x Auburn AL 6.44 1 2
Christina Garloff Zailey 6 F GSD/L Chino CA 7.47 1
Anje Foster Zayne 8 M BC Dallas GA 7.69 1 2
Dawn Scholz Zen 4 F WH/x Micanopy FL 6.34 1
Melissa Connelly Zeus 6 M BOX Atlanta GA 6.99 1 1 1
Sandra Demore Zip 5 F BC Aragon GA 8.65 2
Dianne Sanlorenzo Zippy 8 F BSD-M Zephyrhills FL 5.59 1
Sandi Newhouse Ziva 9 F BSD-M Scottsdale AZ 7.65 1 1
Shelley Alexander Zoom 1.5 M GSP Foxboro MA 7.79 1
Tyler Weinstein Zuma 4.5 F BSD-M Dana	Point CA 6.94 1 1
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Dawn Strawn Hoax 4.5 M DSD Theresa NY 5.03 7
Ray Sumner Junior 3.5 M YL Kittery ME 5.07 2 6
Eleanor	 Rideout Peppa	Rose 1 F WH/x Canandaigua NY 5.08 3
Kris O'Connor Drax 3 M GSD Troy MI 5.36 1
Peter O'Mahoney Herbie	Johnson 5.5 M BL Jewett NY 5.41 7
Joanne Battishill Walker 8 M BL/GSP Saint	Helen MI 5.41 3 2
Dyane Delemarre Mako 2 M WH/BC Baltimore MD 5.44 1
Heidi Hall Hattie	B 5 F YL Davis	Junction IL 5.47 1
Cristina Kumka Hozzy 4 M BSD-M Sudbury VT 5.47 2
Jackie Tew Dexter 3 M DSD Glastonbury CT 5.50 2 2
Deb Kramer Huck 4.5 M GSD Vermontville MI 5.54 1 2
Dianne Sanlorenzo Zippy 8 F BSD-M Zephyrhills FL 5.59 1
Lise Strum Vashni 5 F BSD-M Terrell TX 5.60 1
Corina Zachos Aris 4.5 M BSD-M Milford MA 5.69 2 1
Amanda Poquette Rev 1.5 M BSD-M Washington VT 5.69 1
Windi Williams-Weaver Tommy 2 M BC Ridgeland SC 5.69 1 1
Samantha Sciolino Jameson 2.5 M BSD-M Waterloo NY 5.77 2 1
Amber Hodor Little	Joe 4 M RED/x Macon GA 5.79 2 2
Corina Zachos Ermis 5 M APBT Milford MA 5.81 3 1
Linda Liscano Wizard 4 M BSD-M Pomona CA 5.81 1 2 1
Sherry Barbret Sam 3 M BL St.	Clair	Shores MI 5.85 1
Madesyn Alexander Dreka 1 F BSD-M Watertown NY 5.89 1
Rebecca Cousins Maggie 4 F CL/APBT Hudson NY 5.90 5 1
Giselle	&	Travis MacMahan Lucy	Liu 1 M BSD-M Jacksonville FL 5.91 1
Lynnette Rosa Haven 2 F BSD-M Randolph MA 5.93 1 2
Becky Thomas Sterling 2 M CL Belleville NY 5.93 1
Samantha	&	AndySciolino Astrid 1.5 F BSD-M Waterloo NY 5.95 2 1
Hailey/Eric Fuscaldo/Kellam Scout 4 M L Salt	Point NY 5.97 3 1
Corina Zachos Alma 1.5 F BSD-M Milford MA 6.00 2
Matt Schaefer Daisy 2 F BL/BOX Catskill NY 6.00 4
Lisa Podielsky Dory 11 F APBT Lakeville MA 6.00 2
Paul Beckley Jack 2.5 M BL Porter TX 6.00 3
Brian	 Wilcox Hook 7.5 M DSD Greenville MI 6.03 1

2022	CHASE-IT	LEGS	EARNED



Rob Kyer Scarlett 2 F YL New	Boston NH 6.06 1
Bill Johnson Sherman 4 M BL Linden MI 6.06 2
Donna Durham Bear 7.5 M GR/x Phoenix AZ 6.07 2
Katherine/Dallas Henney Drogo 5.5 M DSD Leslie MI 6.07 5
Misty Yohannan Moxee 3.5 F MUDI/BC Flint MI 6.07 3
Addy Willming Nova 1 F YL Coloma MI 6.07 1
Ashley Munson Ellie 3 F CAT Eastvale CA 6.09 1
Brian	 Wilcox Miles 4 M BL Greenville MI 6.09 2
Ray Sumner Camo 7 M YL Kittery ME 6.10 8
Laura Pitzer Echo 9.5 F BSD-M Florissant CO 6.12 2
John Ott Koa 3.5 M CL/CBR Huntington	Beach CA 6.12 1
Keith Mayers Power	Ranger 8m M BSD-M Lansing MI 6.12 1
Dave	&	Lisa Marten Grimm 6.5 M DSD Macomb MI 6.13 2
Marilyn Barrett Kingston 2 M CL La	Habra CA 6.13 1
Heidi Hall Laguna 4 F CL Davis	Junction IL 6.13 1
Jennifer Bergstrom Onyx 6 F BL Milledgeville IL 6.13 1
Linda Powell Ruby 5 F ACD Escondido CA 6.13 1 4
Dawn Wall Kane 2 M GSD Holland MI 6.18 1
Amanda Fleck Groot 1.5 M BC/WH Glendale AZ 6.22 2
Frank Kelly Soren 4 M BL/x East	Brunswick NJ 6.22 4
Doran Lawrence Tigger 1 M DP/DSD Maysville NC 6.22 2
Sara Placy Cash 5.5 M BC/x Newmarket NH 6.23 1
Gretchen Krassman Kaia 7.5 F BSD-M Brookfield WI 6.23 1
Kaylee Wold Salem 2 F GSD Alto MI 6.24 1
Hailey/Eric Fuscaldo/Kellam Champ 5 M L Salt	Point NY 6.25 1 3
John Coppola Cisu 3.5 F BSD-T Los	Angeles CA 6.25 1
Donna Durham Eddie 8 M Phoenix AZ 6.25 1
James Newhouse Jethro 3 M BSD-M Scottsdale AZ 6.25 2
Chris Grace Saber 5.75 M WH/x Las	Vegas NV 6.25 1
Megan Boisclair Rosie 2 F BL Milford MA 6.26 3
Cindy Hacunda Lucia 8 F GSD/x Tivoli NY 6.28 6
Kristina Cerullo Allie 4 F BL Kingston MA 6.30 1
Joey Howard Dozer 5 M BL Candler NC 6.31 1 1
Sara Levesque Karma 2 F BSD-M Fonda NY 6.31 1 3
Casey	&	Bill Oesterlein Louie 2 M YL/x Redlands CA 6.32 4
Debbie Dichter Coal 2 M BL/x Walpole MA 6.33 1
Karen	 Hurley Princess 4 F L/x Columbus GA 6.34 2 4
Dawn Scholz Zen 4 F WH/x Micanopy FL 6.34 1
Kristin Landau Philomena 8 F CBR Driggs ID 6.35 1
Tina Dumek Winston 5.5 M BC Scottsdale AZ 6.37 1



Emma Brown Rhage 4 M APBT Houston TX 6.40 1
Janet	&	Jeff Greene Cody	Joe 4.5 M YL Jamul CA 6.41 1
April Pelletier Soran 5 M DSD East	Sandwich MA 6.41 1
Kat Marcum Stella 5 F LDOO Gibraltar MI 6.41 1
Alyssa Maddon Jade 6 F BL Perry GA 6.43 1 1
Holly Davis Yato 1 M WH/x Auburn AL 6.44 1 2
Corina Zachos Sealia 7.5 F APBT Milford MA 6.45 3
Amanda Poquette Aaro 6 M BSD-M Washington VT 6.50 1
Ken Harpley Bobo 5 F BC/AMSTAF Palmetto FL 6.50 1
Erin Killebrew Hot	Toddy 4 F CL Lakewood	Ranch FL 6.50 1
Laura Pitzer Jarvis 6 M BSD-M Florissant CO 6.50 2
Brett Sandman Jax 7.5 M GR Fishkill NY 6.50 2 3
Grace Gajdos Jewel 3 F BL Poughquag NY 6.50 1 3
Emily Stewart-Foxx Q 1 M BSD-M Easley SC 6.50 1
Terry Pawlenko Snaggy 1 F L Sterling NY 6.50 1
Ashley Griffith Barracuda 2 F GSD Colchester CT 6.52 1 1
Lisa Podielsky Charley MA 6.52 1
Tommy Ruggiero Strider 3 M BSD-M Houston TX 6.52 2
Donna	&	Ray Mobilia Bullitt 7 M BSD-M Scottsdale AZ 6.53 4
Michele Sandman Hudson 4.5 M GR Fishkill NY 6.53 1 4
Lucy	May Mcdaniel Chicken 1.5 F GSP/L Columbus GA 6.54 1
Colleen Riley Boone 9 M RR/ABD Dedham MA 6.55 1 1
Emily Catignani Hatch 2 M BL Centerville MA 6.56 2 2
Jennifer/Kaelyn Tompkins Piper 2 F L Salisbury CT 6.56 1 1 2
Troy Fleck Steely 7 F BSD-M Glendale AZ 6.56 1
Shantelle Westbrook Maveric 2.5 M BSD-M Lancaster CA 6.59 1
Sue Meduski Hershi 8 F CL Sarasota FL 6.60 1
Bo Mashburn Rufus 2.5 M CBR Homosassa FL 6.60 1
Michael	 McClure Wyatt	Van	Ike 1 M BSD Temple GA 6.60 1
Emily Meredith Alaric 8m M GSD Villa	Rica GA 6.61 1
Doran Lawrence Ramsey 3 F BSD-M Maysville NC 6.65 1
Karin Hurley Scout 6 M GSD/x Columbus GA 6.66 5 2
Veronica Dalton Rebel 2.5 M AS/GR Norwood MA 6.67 1
Becky Dougan Dutchess 4.75 F BSD-M Huntington	Beach CA 6.69 1
Jen Cranford Siggy 6.69 1
Diane Flaherty Casey 8 F BL Haverhill MA 6.72 1 6 2
Giselle	&	Travis MacMahan Claude 2 M BSD-M Jacksonville FL 6.72 2
Troy Gerry Jack 5 M YL Eliot ME 6.72 1
Lynne Hoffstatter Bryn 4 F L Hurley NY 6.75 2 3
Michelle Delaney Cheyenne 6 F GSD Naples FL 6.75 1



Jeff Leonard Jet 5 	 BL Rutland	 VT 6.75 4
April Pelletier Soba 2 F BSD-M East	Sandwich MA 6.75 1
Kristina Hill Willa 4 F MCNAB Hingham MA 6.75 2
Beverly Bickhart S	S	Minnow 6.5 F CL Cape	Coral FL 6.76 1
Logan Bender Maurice 7 M YL Staatsburg NY 6.78 6 1
Cathy	&	Dave Segura Ollie 9.5 M BL/x Huntington	Beach CA 6.78 2 1
George	 Parker Sumoki 3 M L Fayetteville GA 6.78 2
Bekki Davidson Back-up 5 M APBT Palmetto FL 6.81 1
Gabby Casanova Casey 7 M BC Cicero NY 6.81 1
Barbara Miller Nellie 5 F BL San	Bernardino CA 6.82 1 2
Keith Mayers Ranger 8m M BSD-M Lansing MI 6.83 1
Christy Tolbert Rogue 3.5 M GSD Naples FL 6.84 1
Karin Hurley Sparkle 3 F LX Columbus GA 6.84 1 1
Kim Davis Treasure 3 F L Ballston	Spa NY 6.84 1
Windi Williams-Weaver Mick 1 M BC Ridgeland SC 6.85 1
Jessica Burgess Edison 5 M GS Camillus NY 6.87 1
Chris Bailey Quill 8 M GSP Rutland VT 6.87 1
Justin/Megan Morgan/Boisclair Ruettiger 3 M CL Uxbridge MA 6.88 3
Deanie Sontheimer Dyson 8 M BL Clearwater FL 6.90 1
Susanna Gan Akira 4 F BC Pomona CA 6.91 1 1
Casey	&	Bill Oesterlein Emma 7 F BL/x Redlands CA 6.91 2 2
Maureen Billings Oakie 5.5 M BL Rutland	Town VT 6.91 1
Paula Pelletier Rivka 5 F BSD-M East	Sandwich MA 6.91 1
Jay Nichols Sebastian 5 M DSD Myakka	City FL 6.91 1
Jackie Tew Freiya 2.5 F GSD/BSD-L Glastonbury CT 6.93 1 2 1
Michael Cimonette Miss	Molly 5.5 F CL Pittsford VT 6.93 2 3 1
Lisa Carr Jax 4 M CBR Marion NY 6.94 2 1
Brian/jane Lawson Jennie	May 1 F GR Stanfordville NY 6.94 1 1
Linda Hoyt Sage 4 F BSD-M Tallapoosa GA 6.94 1
Tyler Weinstein Zuma 4.5 F BSD-M Dana	Point CA 6.94 1 1
Christine Borsinger Finley 3 M L Valley	Cottage NY 6.97 1
Corrine Scott Remy 1.5 M GSD West	Springfield MA 6.99 1
Melissa Connelly Zeus 6 M BOX Atlanta GA 6.99 1 1 1
Susanna Gan Athena 8 F BC/x Pomona CA 7.00 1
Lauren Roth Finley 1 M ACD/x Rochester NY 7.00 2
Justin Morgan Jasmine 5 F GSP Uxbridge MA 7.00 2
Sue Conrow Lyra 6 F BSD-M Williamson NY 7.00 1
Kathy/Terry Jones Molly 1.5 F BL/x Auburn NY 7.00 2
Sherry Uroff Rosie 3 F BL Whittier CA 7.00 3
Lea Falck Ruthie 1.5 F BC/WH Archer FL 7.00 1



Michael	 McClure Church 4 M BSD Temple GA 7.03 1
Amy	&	Jeff Palmer Meeka 2 F BSD-M Colorado	Springs CO 7.03 1
Matthew Shaw Scarlett 3 F BSD-M Rome GA 7.03 1
John Colorado Scout 8 F CL Sylmar CA 7.03 3
Jennifer Spence Tango 2 M DSD/BSD-M Colchester CT 7.03 1
Robert Elliott Twig 2.5 M GSP Montclair CA 7.03 3
Joanne Nunes Kylo 10 M GSD/x Worthington MA 7.04 1 5
Brooke Tyson Finn 5.5 M BL San	Clemente CA 7.06 3
Ilyse Stern Manny 1.5 M BL Peoria AZ 7.06 1 1
Christy Fernandez Bailey 4 F AMST Macon GA 7.07 1 4
Michelle Delaney Daenaries 5 F GSD Naples FL 7.09 1
Kathy Simons Dare 2.5 M ACD Lake	View	Terrace CA 7.09 1
Elena Quiles Karma 1 F DSD Griffin GA 7.10 1
Sarah Best Berlin 6 F GSD Auburn NY 7.13 3
Janise Rick Shelby 5 F YL Redlands CA 7.13 1
Joe/Karen Regina Jersey 1.5 F CBR Hillsdale NY 7.15 1
Jennifer Spence Arleigh 1 	 DSD Colchester CT 7.16 1
Michael Messer Grim 3 M DSD Walterboro SC 7.16 1
Belinda Rodriguez Jaxson 4 M GR Pearland TX 7.16 1
Ashton Wells Kona	Mei 4 F ASX Pike	Road AL 7.16 1
Anita Lassiter Major 9m M BL Mesa AZ 7.16 3
Michelle Delaney Fish 2 M GSD/AS Naples FL 7.19 1
Victoria Johnson Ness 2.05 F APBT N	Syracuse NY 7.19 2
Tamara Warren Cadillac 1 M BSD-M Willis TX 7.20 2
Chase Cumbie Lewis 3 M LX Montgomery AL 7.22 2
Gail Rodgers Morgan F CL Fort	Myers FL 7.22 1
Colleen Riley Titan 8 M APBT Dedham MA 7.22 2
Lisa Colorado Charleigh 5 F YL Sylmar CA 7.24 4
Pauline Neumann Cooper 4.5 M CL Portland CT 7.24 1 2
Viola Foresman Rayna 6.5 F BL Clayton NY 7.24 1
Paul Beckley Clyde 6 M BL Porter TX 7.25 1 2
Jeff Leonard Hank 2 M YL Rutland VT 7.25 1
Andie	&	Matt Cole Journey 2 F BL/x Waterford	Twp MI 7.25 1
Cindy Sanchez Maverick 6 M BSD-M Pasadena CA 7.25 3
Jeff Leonard Mainer 10 M BL Rutland	 VT 7.28 3 3
April Pelletier Meira 5 F BSD-M East	Sandwich MA 7.28 1
Allie Menendez Riot 3 F GR Myakka	City FL 7.28 1
Robert Scalise Robbie 4 M BC Tonawanda NY 7.30 2 1
Brianna Rivera Azula 2 F GSD Hephzibah GA 7.31 1 1
Justin Morgan Molly 10 F YL Uxbridge MA 7.34 2



Joanne Shear Newton 6.5 M BL/x Holbrook MA 7.34 1 4
Kristina Cerullo Stella 3 F CL Kingston MA 7.34 1
Lisa Gunn Willow 3 F GR Dothan AL 7.34 1
Mary Schuenemann Bookin’ 2 M GR Winfield IL 7.36 1
Sherri Oslick Ella 9 F YL/x Naperville IL 7.36 1
Fred Eaker Dec 1 M BL Indian	Trail NC 7.40 2
Linda Powell Duke 7m M ACD/BC Escondido CA 7.41 1
Brigidanne Flynn Tiarnan 4 M YL/x Castleton NY 7.41 2 2
Suzanne Roggiero Pablo 7 M BSD-M Wittmann AZ 7.43 2
Kelsie Boswell Clover 4 F BC Las	Cruces NM 7.47 1
Christina Garloff Zailey 6 F GSD/L Chino CA 7.47 1
Todd Zaborac Pepper 2.5 F GSD Lakeview MI 7.48 1
Donna Eichman Barry 2.5 M YL West	Chicago IL 7.49 1
Susanna Gan Athalie 2 F BC Pomona CA 7.50 2
Beth Lancey Ernie 6 M BL Cave	Creek AZ 7.50 2
Cathi Tice Konda	Sue 4 F YL Leeds NY 7.50 2
Rebecca Deppa Myra 9.5 F APBT/ABD Jeffersonville NY 7.50 3 1
Jen Gaytan Remington 8 M BL/GSP Cape	Coral FL 7.50 1
Ashley Chalfant Wilma 4 F ACD Thomasville NC 7.50 2
Doran Lawrence Jack 3 M BSD-M Maysville NC 7.53 1
Emily Davis Rocco 1.4 M X Smyrna GA 7.53 1
Kim Davis Sully 8.5 M L Ballston	Spa NY 7.56 1
Laurel Hathaway Micki 7 F BL Putney VT 7.57 1
Jamie Nanni-DiSalvo Taz 7 M ACD Oakfield NY 7.59 1 1
Alice Titova Percy 7.5 M MIX Ballston	Lake NY 7.60 1
Leah Sanders Banshee 3 M WH/x Harrison	Township MI 7.61 1
Adriana Franciotti-Wright Friday 5.75 M AS	 Mesa AZ 7.62 1
Snow	 Aubel Staley 4.5 M CBR Chandler AZ 7.62 1
Norm Brown Aero!dynamic 3 F YL Saginaw MI 7.63 1 1
Jennifer Fimbel Ask	Cole 4 M L Amenia NY 7.63 1
Sara Levesque Luci-Furr 1.5 F BSD-M Fonda NY 7.63 1
Kathy	 Austin Salty 2 F BC Rochester NY 7.63 1
Raquel Lima Ramona 2.5 F DAL Cranston RI 7.65 1
Sandi Newhouse Ziva 9 F BSD-M Scottsdale AZ 7.65 1 1
Kaelyn Tompkins Ali 5 F L Salisbury CT 7.66 1
Nancy Theis Hercules 1.25 M GSD St.	Johns MI 7.66 1
Sandra Demore Breeze 2 F BC Aragon GA 7.67 1 1
Carol Underwood Katana 11 F BSD-M Greenville SC 7.69 1
Pam Sheets Vixen 2.5 F BL Fallbrook CA 7.69 1 1
Anje Foster Zayne 8 M BC Dallas GA 7.69 1 2



Brian Fowler Benny 6 M CBR/CL Tucson AZ 7.70 1
Diane Spain Penny 2.5 F YL Norfolk MA 7.70 1
Diane Egan Jay 5 M RAT Ontario NY 7.72 1
Heidi Hall Lambeau 1 M BL Davis	Junction IL 7.72 1
Cindy McManus Reina 6 F RT Savannah GA 7.72 1
Terry Von	Hagn Maya 9.5 F GSD/x Bath NY 7.75 2 1
Tabitha Alexander Houlihan 5.5 F BL Middleboro MA 7.78 2
Amy Fekas Lucy 4.5 F YL Castaic CA 7.79 1 1
Shelley Alexander Zoom 1.5 M GSP Foxboro MA 7.79 1
Jackie Tew Frieya 2 F BSD-L Glastonbury CT 7.81 1
Jen Gaytan Kenzie 10 F CL Cape	Coral FL 7.81 1
Jeff Leonard Finster 5.5 M CL Rutland	 VT 7.82 5
Charlotte Weigold Charley 9 F BL Lakeville MA 7.87 1
Karen Morelli Kali 6 F CBR East	Sandwich MA 7.87 1
Dianne Daley Ida 8.5 F DAL Brockton MA 7.88 2 1
Jackie Denson Atlas 6 M GSD Fulton NY 7.91 2 1
Stephanie Burch Nell 2.5 F L/DP Belmont VT 7.91 1 2
Paul Beckley Rip 4.5 M GR Porter TX 7.91 1
Jen Gaytan Maddie 12 F YL Cape	Coral FL 7.93 1
Cheryl Hutchings Hyzer 1 M Columbia CT 7.94 1
Beverly Bickhart Mahi 9.5 F CL Cape	Coral FL 7.94 1
Melissa	&	James Vladyka Storm 8 F L Benson VT 7.94 4 1
Barb Simons Blu 7 M AS Chiefland FL 7.97 1
April Pelletier Aviva 8 F BSD-M East	Sandwich MA 8.00 1
Jennifer	 DelGrand Fiona 6 F NSDTR Geneseo NY 8.00 1
Pam Neumann Dexter	Red 4.5 M CL Middletown CT 8.03 2
Joe/Karen Regina Gidget 1 F CBR Hillsdale NY 8.03 1
Debra Jones Loose	Cannon 7 F ACD North	Windham CT 8.03 1
Julie DeKing Tanner 5 M GR Cicero NY 8.03 2
Dane Hyde Bosco 4.5 M CL Cedar MI 8.13 1
Mary May Gabby 4 F L Webb AL 8.15 1
Sue Conrow Cash 1 M BC Williamson NY 8.16 1
Kandi Jacopino Critter 5 M GSD Great	Barrington MA 8.19 2
Marina Daniels Oliver 5.5 M GSP Atlanta GA 8.20 1
Donna Colt Bryce 6 M GS Perrinton MI 8.24 1
Jennifer Andersen Joker 8.5 M L/RR Hillsdale NY 8.28 2
Karen Morelli Gunner 7 M CBR East	Sandwich MA 8.30 1
David Rock Daisy	Rose 5 F YL Janesville WI 8.31 1
Terri Costin Tilly	Magnolia 3.5 F CL/x South	Berwick ME 8.35 1
Natasha Snyder Sumo 7 M BL New	Castle IN 8.36 1



Emily Catignani Tilly 6 F BL Centerville MA 8.36 4
Jennifer	 DelGrand Gilligan 5 F NSDTR Geneseo NY 8.40 1
Katelin Colvin Hero 3 M ACD/x Bloomfield	Hills MI 8.42 1
Anita Lassiter Beau 7 M BL Mesa AZ 8.43 3
Rebecca Cousins Jackson 9 M CL/WEIM Hudson NY 8.43 1
Jennifer Andersen Deuce 7 M L/CBR Hillsdale NY 8.53 3
Celia Bacon Pismo 9.5 F YL Dana	Point CA 8.54 1
Tom Muncy Roxy 10 F CL West	Springfield MA 8.54 2
Kristi Carpenter Echo 2 M GSP Cypress TX 8.58 1
Yaohui Paul-Wei Titan 2 M GSD Syracuse NY 8.63 1
Jennifer	 Veator Indy 3 F DP Syracuse NY 8.65 2
Sandra Demore Zip 5 F BC Aragon GA 8.65 2
Laurie Lawrence Mylee 10 F YL Scottsdale AZ 8.66 1
Barbara Atkinson Stormy 4 M AS Columbus GA 8.69 1
David Polen Sydney 6 F BL Bennington VT 8.72 1
Christopher Hutchko Corra 7m F YL Chiefland FL 8.78 2
Macee Aumack Dizzy 9m F BSD-M/BC Jackson MI 8.78 1
Stephanie Zdunek Jinx 11 M BC Naperville IL 8.78 2
Peter Scott Morgan 5 M GR Newburgh NY 8.78 1
Ashley Chalfant Wynonna 1 F GSP Thomasville NC 8.82 1
Elaine Bloom Allie 10 F NSDTR Galway NY 8.87 1
MeKalea Chambliss Kate 8 F CBR Camillus NY 8.91 2
Jen Gaytan Sam 3.5 M YL Cape	Coral FL 8.92 1
Daniela Romero Kobe 2.5 M BSD-M Pasadena CA 9.00 1
Amber Spenziero Abe 4 M ACD Schenectady NY 9.03 1
Kim Wager Charlotte 6 F ESHEP Weedsport NY 9.06 6
Rachel Fein Cloud 5 F GR Naperville IL 9.07 1
Lynda Hunt Kodi 10 M CM Manchester CT 9.10 1
Ariane Goerlich Mylo 3 M BC Wellesley MA 9.13 2
Janet Wisneski Wally 3 M GSP Cato NY 9.13 1
Laura Colette Roo 9 F GS Gloucester MA 9.17 2
Steve Godinsky Cooper 6.5 M SBT/x Elgin IL 9.18 1
Debra Jones Elvis 6 M ACD North	Windham CT 9.22 1
Laura Lang Libby 7 F YL Canastota NY 9.22 1
Marina Daniels Marty	Mcfly 4.5 M GSP Atlanta GA 9.22 1
Chelsea Hatcher Tripp 1 M AS Auburn AL 9.22 1
Abigail Clanton Calamari 2 M BC Old	Town FL 9.25 1
Kristin Rock Romeo 10 M BL Janesville WI 9.36 1
Jennifer	 Hunter Eddie 1 M ECS Columbus GA 9.41 1
Elyssa Baltazar Gallaway 3 M AS Cave	Creek AZ 9.43 1



Jason McKeown	CostantinoLucy 8 F GR Plymouth MA 9.53 1
Dawn Malvasio Scrappy 11 M APBT Cape	Coral FL 9.57 1
Susan Murtha Carmen 6 F GR Wilmington DE 9.66 1
Andrea Giordano Lara 1 F AS Oswego NY 9.72 1
Susan Murtha Lenox 3 M GR Wilmington DE 9.79 1
Pam Sheets Brooklyn 14 F CL Fallbrook CA 9.82 1
Grace Gajdos Aurora 5 F BL Poughquag NY 9.90 1
Christy Oja Glacier 4 F WS Milford PA 9.97 2
MeKalea Chambliss Dillinger 2 M BRIAR Camillus NY 10.09 2
Valerie Forker Reba 1 F GR/DOO Apple	Valley CA 10.12 1
Justine Parks Bean 0.5 F BC Milner GA 10.28 1
Emily Junker Marley 1 F RR/L Beverly	Hills FL 10.31 1
Sandra Cole Loki 8 M GR Macedon NY 10.56 1
Brian/jane Lawson Sammie 2 F GR Stanfordville NY 11.06 1
Ariane Goerlich Rimke 8.9 M STAB Wellesley MA 11.16 2


